
Sell Your Car in 3 Easy Steps!

Get Cash Offers

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Accident
Reported

Multiple
Owners

$44,490 Retail Value

Update Trim & Options

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied
to CARFAX and available as of 12/20/22 at 9:05:15 PM (CST). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been
reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your
next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were
reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you
Znd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV
and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle
back.
View Terms | View CertiZcate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 05/02/2007.

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with
an authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2001

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,417 mi/yr

Date Source Comments

10/31/2001
8 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended
maintenance performed
Safety inspection
performed

12/18/2001 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase
reported

Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

12/27/2001
309 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Door check replaced
Headliner removed and
reinstalled
Brakes checked

01/25/2002 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

01/28/2002
1,245 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Doors checked
Brakes checked

06/25/2002
2,257 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Radio/sound system
checked
Lights checked

07/20/2002 BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/29/2002 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

02/03/2003
6,090 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Clutch checked
Power seat switch
replaced
Door locks checked
Instrument cluster
checked
Radio/sound system
checked

03/21/2003 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

05/27/2003
7,012 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and Zlter changed
Steering lock replaced
Door locks checked
Power seat switch
replaced
Interior lights checked

07/07/2003
8,591 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Shift lever knob/handle
replaced
Headliner removed and
reinstalled
Clutch replaced
Brakes checked

08/06/2003
9,143 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Lock cylinder(s) replaced
Steering lock replaced
Steering/suspension
checked

08/23/2003 BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air vent/outlet replaced

08/27/2003 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

09/06/2003
12,400 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air vent/outlet replaced
Radio/sound system
checked
Clutch checked

09/20/2003
12,401 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Radio/sound system
checked

11/25/2003 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

04/16/2004 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

05/19/2004
17,779 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Power seat switch
replaced
Tailgate/trunk lock
replaced

06/24/2004
18,835 mi

BMW of Honolulu
Honolulu, HI
808-597-1225

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Rear wiper motor
replaced
Brake euid
eushed/changed
Battery/charging system
checked
Tailgate/trunk lock
replaced
Power seat switch
replaced
Engine/powertrain
computer/module
checked
Engine checked
Interior trim checked
Airbag system checked

08/31/2004
20,841 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Lights checked
Door locks checked
Exterior lights checked
Brake light switch
replaced

09/28/2004
21,670 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Door locks checked
Exterior lights checked
Interior lights checked
A/C system checked
Reverse light bulb(s)
replaced

10/22/2004
22,429 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
A/C and heating system
checked

11/15/2004
23,292 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system
checked
Battery replaced

11/26/2004
23,606 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked
Engine electrical system
checked
Lighter
replaced/repaired

11/29/2004 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

12/15/2004
23,714 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine electrical system
checked
Shift lever knob/handle
replaced

12/24/2004
23,921 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
A/C and heating system
checked
Instrument cluster
checked
Battery/charging system
checked

01/11/2005
24,491 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
A/C and heating system
checked
Dash gauges checked
Sunroof checked

02/21/2005
25,732 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air vent/outlet replaced
A/C and heating system
checked
Interior trim checked
Shift linkage checked

03/14/2005
26,498 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Fuel injection system
eushed/serviced
Oil and Zlter changed

04/08/2005 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

04/11/2005
27,416 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Seat or seat upholstery
repaired

05/16/2005
28,487 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Power seat switch
replaced
Doors checked

06/01/2005
28,991 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Airbag system checked
Cooling system checked

07/14/2005
30,570 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Ashtray replaced

10/26/2005
34,315 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Oil and Zlter changed
Inside door handle
replaced

11/28/2005 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

12/12/2005
36,130 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and Zlter changed
Interior lights checked
Assist handle replaced

12/30/2005
36,771 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Radio/sound system
checked
Interior lights checked

01/18/2006
37,618 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Radio/sound system
checked
A/C and heating system
checked
Engine/powertrain
computer/module
checked

02/21/2006
38,679 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Windshield washer
checked
Steering/suspension
checked

04/29/2006 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC02

Title or registration
issued

Loan or lien reported

08/28/2006
40,000 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/21/2006
44,748 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Two wheel alignment
performed
Alignment performed

11/24/2006
46,672 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Interior lights checked
Oil and Zlter changed

11/28/2006 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC06

Title or registration
issued

01/22/2007 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC06

Title or registration
issued

Duplicate title issued

03/01/2007
49,455 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Engine oil/euid leak
checked

04/13/2007 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC06

Title or registration
issued

Duplicate title issued

05/02/2007 Damage Report Accident reported

06/13/2007
52,129 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Four wheel alignment
performed
Engine oil/euid leak
checked

06/22/2007 Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked

07/28/2007
52,614 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Engine checked
Interior lights checked
Brake euid
eushed/changed
Antifreeze/coolant
eushed/changed
Wheels checked
Drivability/performance
checked
Cooling system checked
Wheel(s) repaired
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/30/2007 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC06

Title or registration
issued

Duplicate title issued

12/13/2007 Yajima Service Station
Honolulu, HI
808-942-0404

4.9 / 5.0
8 VeriZed Reviews

14

Vehicle serviced

09/25/2008
57,030 mi

Service Facility

3.5 / 5.0
16 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed
Maintenance reminder
reset
Oil and Zlter changed

10/13/2008 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kailua, HI
Title #MSEC06

Registration issued or
renewed

Title or registration
issued
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2008

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,333 mi/yr

Date Source Comments

10/13/2008 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #PVJ84008

Title or registration
issued

New owner reported

12/01/2008 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waipahu, HI
Title #PVJ84008

Title or registration
issued

01/07/2009
60,500 mi

Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aiea, HI
Title #PVJ84009

Title or registration
issued

04/13/2009 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aiea, HI
Title #PVJ84009

Title or registration
issued

11/20/2009 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aiea, HI
Title #PVJ84009

Title or registration
issued

11/24/2010 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aiea, HI
Title #PVJ84009

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or
renewed
Title or registration
issued
Vehicle color noted as
Silver

01/31/2012 BMW of El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-778-9381

4.1 / 5.0
166 VeriZed
Reviews

211

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Oil and Zlter changed

02/10/2012
80,089 mi

Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions
inspection

02/24/2012 Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Control arm(s) replaced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
6,093 mi/yr

Date Source Comments

03/07/2012 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#22731140952090603

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

03/12/2012
80,702 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Antenna installed

04/23/2012 Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Washer pump replaced
Tire condition and
pressure checked

06/05/2012
83,104 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked

08/06/2012
84,937 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Transmission serviced
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire condition and
pressure checked

11/02/2012
88,306 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced

12/07/2012 Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Oil and Zlter changed

01/16/2013
89,013 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced

Retail

Trade-In

2001 BMW M COUPE
VIN: WBSCN93471LK60308
HATCHBACK 2 DR
3.2L I6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Accident reported

71  Service history records

6  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

115,106  Last reported odometer reading
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02/01/2013 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#22731140952090603

Registration issued or
renewed

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

02/08/2013
89,474 mi

Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions
inspection

07/19/2013
92,849 mi

BMW MINI of Austin
Austin, TX
512-343-3500

4.7 / 5.0
1,033 VeriZed
Reviews

20,527

Vehicle serviced
Oil and Zlter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Differential euid
eushed/changed
Differential serviced
Tire repaired

09/05/2013
94,381 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced

01/30/2014
97,360 mi

Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions
inspection

02/01/2014 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#22731140952090603

Registration issued or
renewed

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

02/13/2014 Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Oil and Zlter changed
Accelerator pedal
replaced
Emissions or safety
inspection performed

12/08/2014
99,475 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked
Brake euid
eushed/changed

02/01/2015 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#22731140952090603

Registration issued or
renewed

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

02/03/2015
100,013 mi

Texas
Inspection Station
Austin, TX

Passed emissions
inspection

02/13/2015 Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced
Valve cover gasket(s)
replaced
Power steering reservoir
replaced
Emissions or safety
inspection performed

06/08/2015
100,711 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced

07/01/2015
100,834 mi

Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced

07/03/2015 Slick Willy's Lube
Hurricane, UT
435-635-5002

3.9 / 5.0
12 VeriZed
Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and Zlter changed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Source Comments

07/20/2015 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fall City, WA
Title #1520116814

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer
reporting
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

09/11/2015 Flamingo Automotive,
Inc.
Austin, TX
512-459-9917

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked
Clutch system bled
Blower motor resistor
replaced

02/01/2016 Eastside Bavarian
Issaquah, WA
425-391-1990

4.9 / 5.0
52 VeriZed
Reviews

51

Vehicle serviced

04/20/2016
104,362 mi

Model Garage &
Automotive
Fall City, WA
425-222-5751

4.7 / 5.0
23 VeriZed
Reviews

167

Vehicle serviced
Clutch assembly
replaced
Clutch pressure plate
replaced

05/29/2016
104,608 mi

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Issaquah, WA
425-391-0682

4.5 / 5.0
159 VeriZed
Reviews

371

Vehicle serviced
Oil and Zlter changed
Front wiper blades/reZlls
replaced

07/06/2016 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fall City, WA
Title #1520116814

Registration issued or
renewed

Loan or lien reported
Exempt from odometer
reporting
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

07/25/2017
105,504 mi

BMW Seattle
Seattle, WA
206-328-8787

4.6 / 5.0
398 VeriZed
Reviews

607

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system
checked

07/26/2017 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fall City, WA
Title #1520116814

Registration issued or
renewed

Exempt from odometer
reporting
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

06/20/2018
106,053 mi

Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Issaquah, WA
425-391-0682

4.5 / 5.0
159 VeriZed
Reviews

371

Vehicle serviced
Oil and Zlter changed

06/22/2018 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fall City, WA
Title #1737460806

Vehicle purchase
reported

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Duplicate title issued
Exempt from odometer
reporting
Vehicle color noted as
Gray

06/27/2018
107,299 mi

California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions
inspection

Owner 5
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Source Comments

06/27/2018 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Covina, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

04/01/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Azusa, CA

Registration updated
when owner moved the
vehicle to a new location

03/15/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayville, NY

Registration issued or
renewed

Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

03/26/2021
108,500 mi

Rallye BMW
Westbury, NY
516-393-0000

4.6 / 5.0
845 VeriZed
Reviews

7,600

Vehicle serviced

Owner 6
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Source Comments

03/30/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayville, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

08/20/2021
109,606 mi

New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions
inspection

08/23/2021 Rallye BMW
Westbury, NY
516-393-0000

4.6 / 5.0
845 VeriZed
Reviews

7,600

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety
inspection performed

11/09/2021
111,125 mi

Rallye BMW
Westbury, NY
516-393-0000

4.6 / 5.0
845 VeriZed
Reviews

7,600

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

11/24/2021
111,954 mi

Rallye BMW
Westbury, NY
516-393-0000

4.6 / 5.0
845 VeriZed
Reviews

7,600

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

11/26/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bayville, NY

Registration issued or
renewed

Correction to record
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

08/11/2022
114,524 mi

Rallye BMW
Westbury, NY
516-393-0000

4.6 / 5.0
845 VeriZed
Reviews

7,600

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

09/07/2022
115,106 mi

Rallye BMW
Westbury, NY
516-393-0000

4.6 / 5.0
845 VeriZed
Reviews

7,600

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection
completed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at
www.carfax.com.

Sell Your Car in
3 Easy Steps!

Get Cash Offers

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states,
the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
accident become available, those additional details are added
to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualiZed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts,
2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in
the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77%
of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
12/20/22 at 9:05:15 PM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been
reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important
tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the Zrst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of
Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be
transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX deZnes an owner as an individual or business that
possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number
of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the
events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for
vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US
including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma,
Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you
review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of
ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and
bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND
RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN
THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/20/22 9:05:15 PM (CST)
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Full Glossary

http://www.bmwofaustin.com/
http://www.eastsidebavarian.com/
http://modelgaragefallcity.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.bmwseattle.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.rallyebmw.com/
http://www.rallyebmw.com/
http://www.rallyebmw.com/
http://www.rallyebmw.com/
http://www.rallyebmw.com/
http://www.rallyebmw.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.carfax.com/sell-my-car/?e_id=VHR_002

